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B&B TOWING LLC.
TOW CAR TARIFF NO.1

RATES AND CHARGES FOR TOW-CAR SERVICE UNDER 15,000 LBS. LVMPD CONTRACT

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - IMPOUNDS RURAL AREA
NON CONSENT TOWS CLASS ‘A’
{In doltars and cents per mile, one-way, except as noted)

|(LIGHT DUTY- LUINDER 15,000 LBS) um Day Rate Night Rate
Hookup & First 10 Miles ~To include: *first 1/2 hour of dlean up; first 1/2 hour

Facilitation; first 1/2 hour of standby Flat Rate $ 15500|% 19500
10. 1miles to 50 miles Per Loaded Mile | $ 775 | % 7.75
50. 1 miles and over Per Loaded Mile | $ 800 % 86.00
Excess deadhead Mileage No Charge | No Charge
Call Out- No Service (Thour min) No Charge | No Charge
Off Read Travel Per hour $ 15500(% 155.00
4-Wheel Drive Unit (hourly charge port to por) Per hour $ 23000|% 280.00
Clean up * after initlal 1/2 hour included in fiat rate Per 1/2 Hour $ 65.00| $ 75.00
Drive-line, Disconnect Pear 12 Hour $ 60.00( 3 65.00
Extra Labor - 1st hour Per Hour $ 80.00] $ 80.00
Extra Labor - After 1st hour Per 1/2 Hour 3 40.00| $ 40.00
Facilitate *after initial 1/2 hour included In flat rate Per 1/2 Hour $ 6000s 65.00
Standby "after initia! 1/2 hour included in flat rate Per 172 Hour $ 6000;% 65.00
Stuck Vehicle - 1st 172 hour (1/2 hour charge port to port) Per 1/2 Hour $ 8050 $ 108.50
Stuck Vehicle - After 1/2 hour (1/2 hour charge port to port) Per 1/2 Hour $ £0.00] $ 60.00
Winching (Recovery) Per 1/2 Hour $ 75.00| § 75.00
Load & Unload Dollies Flat Rate $ 85.00| 3 90.00
Dolly Mileage Per Loaded Mile | $ 210 | § 2.10
Storage, not secured Per Day $ 20.35

Storage, secured Per Day $ 20.50

Storage, inside * to only be charged per written LVMPD authorization Per Day 3 40.00

Lot Visit - First Visit {normal Business hours) Flat Rate No Charge

Lot Visit - Second Visit { normal hours) Flat Rate $ 13.25

After Hours Charge (for opening a storage facility to release or allow
access to a stored vehicle after normal working hours Flat Rate $ 41.75

Set Out (if not operable) Flat Rate $ 50.00

Auction Preparation (may only be charged after hold is released) Flat Rate $ 40000

Lien Fee (after 4 business days) Flat Rate $ 100.00

Lien fee 336 hours Flat Rate $ 100.00

* First 30 minutes of clean-up is free per vehicle towed by the same tow truck. If one truck is called out and tows 2 vehicles

& clean-up takes 45 minutes, no vehicle is charged for clean-up. Logic is if 2 drivers were called out the clean up would have
been accomplished within the 30 minutes.

Extra Labor is defined as a request for an additional driver to assist in facilitation of tow.

Port to Port charges commence at the time of departure and terminates at the time of retum to tow operator's yard.

Note: Tow Car Qperator must accept alt major credit cards (Visa, Mastercard, Discover). Tow Car Operator may request

that a card holder be present with additional identification at the time of transaction. Stolen vehicles and vehicles beionging to
Victims of crimes against persons that are picked up within 5 days of nofification shalf be given a 50% discount on slorage
fees.

ISSUED: . iTIVE;
U, TOW CAR OPERATOR: .
L zul CPCN #7287 ACCEPTED
B&B TOWING LLC
546 COMMERCE CIRCLE —_— MAY 0 3 2018
MESQU'TE NV, 89027 Nevldnl:l'n:spomgon );lhoricy
as Vegas. Nevada

page6of 6




TOW CAR TARIFF
NAMING
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES, AND CHARGES

IN THE TRANSPORTATION OF DISABLED, ABANDONED, IMPOUNDED, DAMAGED,
OR STUCK VEHICLES BY TOW CAR WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE REGISTERED

OWNER
within
THE STATE OF NEVADA
Template Version: 041317 Effective as of:
CPCN #7287
B&B Towing, LLC ACCEPTED
546 Commerce Circle MAY 03 2018
Mesquite, NV 89027 Nevada Transpurtation Authority
Lag Vegar, Nevada




